KANAWHA COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION POLICY Sale of Beer at Laidley Field Series: K05 Reference: Issued: July 17, 1986 Revised: Revision Number:

Notwithstanding any other Board Policy to the contrary, the sale and consumption of non-intoxicating beer at Laidley Field shall be permitted at functions or events not held under the auspices of Kanawha County Schools.

Regulations governing the sale and consumption of non-intoxicating beer at Laidley Field shall be promulgated and enforced by the Manager of Laidley Field.